

**\*\*\*Pending\*\*\*  
AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

**House Bill NO. 482**

**By Representative(s) Committee**

1           AMEND line 323 by deleting the words "retroactively with  
2 regard"

3           AMEND line 325 by deleting the words "on or after July 1,  
4 2001" and inserting in lieu thereof "after the passage of this  
5 act"

6           AMEND FURTHER THE TITLE on line 12 by deleting the words  
7 "RETROACTIVELY WITH REGARD"

8           AMEND FURTHER THE TITLE on line 14 by deleting "ON OR AFTER  
9 JULY 1, 2001" and inserting in lieu thereof "AFTER THE PASSAGE OF  
10 THIS ACT"